TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD

RESOLUTION 22-135

NOTICE OF QUALIFIED BIDDERS FOR THE PLENARY RETAIL DISTRIBUTION LICENSE

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield requested bids for a Plenary Retail Distribution License that were due on August 3rd; and

WHEREAS, two bids were received in response to the Notice to Bidders for the plenary retail distribution license; and

WHEREAS, the bid of Deepikaben Patel and Mehulkumar Patel was deemed to be complete and qualified to be opened at the August 18th meeting of the Township Committee; and

WHEREAS, the bid from Shiv Maruti, LLC will be deemed complete and qualified to be opened at the August 18th meeting of the Township Committee provided that the applicant provides an explanation of the inclusion of a document pertaining to Express Food Mart in Sicklerville, NJ.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield that the bid documents of Deepikaben Patel and Mehulkumar Patel for the plenary retail distribution license were submitted in compliance with the conditions in the advertisement of bids/notice; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield that the bid documents of Shiv Maruti, LLC for the plenary retail distribution license were submitted in compliance with the conditions in the advertisement of bids/notice provided the applicant provides a satisfactory explanation of the inclusion of a document in the bid documents.

Moved By: Thomas Speranza

Seconded By: Scott Smith

VOTING	In Favor	Against	Abstain	Absent
James P. Crilley	Х			
John L. Daddario				Х
Bruce T. Peterson	Х			
Scott Smith	Х			
Thomas Speranza	Х			

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify the foregoing is a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield in the county of Cumberland at a meeting thereof held on August 4, 2022.

Roy Spoltore, Township Clerk